                         SIGMA PUMPY HRANICE
                 HIGH PRESSURE
       HORIZONTAL TRIPLEX
                   PLUNGER PUMP
SIGMA PUMPY HRANICE, s.r.o.
Tovární 605, 753 01 Hranice
tel.: 581 661 111, fax: 581 602 587
Email: sigmahra@sigmahra.cz

4  Countershaft   11 Hydraulic end body
5  Connecting rod   12 Suction valve
6  Crosshead with adapter  13 Discharge valve
7  Seal protecting from dust entry
High Pressure Horizontal Triplex Plunger Pump type PAX-3-160
Dimensional Drawing
High Pressure Horizontal Triplex Plunger Pump type PAX-3-160
    Technical data                               input revolutions  550
Technical data                                 input revolutions  985
Technical data             input revolutions  1485
Crank shaft revolutions R.P.M. 100 104 111 116 121 128 134 139
Mean piston velocity [m.s-1] 0,53 0,55 0,59 0,62 0,65 0,68 0,71 0,74
Description No. Of Plunger Max.
of pump plungers diameter press. Qt Nt Qt Nt Qt Nt Qt Nt Qt Nt Qt Nt Qt Nt Qt Nt
[-] [mm] [bar] [l.min-1] [kW] [l.min-1] [kW] [l.min-1] [kW] [l.min-1] [kW] [l.min-1] [kW] [l.min-1] [kW] [l.min-1] [kW] [l.min-1] [kW]
PAX-3-160-40 3 40 1050 60,3  106 62,7  110 67,0  117 70,0  122 73,0  128 77,2  135 80,8  141 83,8  147
PAX-3-160-45 3 45 820 76,3  104 79,4  109 84,7  116 88,6  121 92,4  126 97,7  134  102  140  106  145
PAX-3-160-50 3 50 660 94,2  104 98,0  108  105  115  109  120  114  125  121  133  126  139  131  144
PAX-3-160-55 3 55 560  114  106  119  111  127  118  132  123  138  129  146  136  153  143  159  148
PAX-3-160-60 3 60 470  136  106  141  111  151  118  157  123  164  129  174  136  182  142  189  148
PAX-3-160-65 3 65 400  159  106  166  110  177  118  185  123  193  128  204  136  213  142  221  148
PAX-3-160-70 3 70 340  185  105  192  109  205  116  214  121  224  127  236  134  248  140  257  146
PAX-3-160-75 3 75 300  212  106  221  110  235  118  246  123  257  128  271  136  284  142  295  147
PAX-3-160-80 3 80 260  241  105  251  109  268  116  280  121  292  127  309  134  323  140  335  145
PAX-3-160-90 3 90 200  305  102  318  106  339  113  354  118  369  123  391  130  409  136  424  141
PAX-3-160-100 3 100 160  377  101  392  105  418  112  437  117  456  122  483  129  505  135  524  140
PAX-3-160-110 3 110 140  456  106  474  111  506  118  529  123  552  129  584  136  611  143  634  148
i 3,95Gear ratio 5,47 5,27 4,94 4,75 4,53 4,28 4,11
R.P.M. 180 188 199 208 218 230 238 249
[m.s-1] 0,96 1,00 1,06 1,11 1,16 1,23 1,27 1,33
Description No.of Plunger Max.